{158 Operation Instruction

1 L&/  BRIEF INTRODUCTION (1)
2 FEHARMHM  MAIN SPECIFICATIONS (1)
3 #4E#E®%  OPERATION PREPARATION )
4 ZHEHHL INSTALLING THE MOTOR (2)
5 TR AP Y  INSTALLING THE BELT GUARD (3)
6 {i#¥¥ LUBRICATION 3 3)
7 ZHHEF  INSTALLING THE NEEDLE (3)
8 HJi%k¥E CHOOSING THREAD )
9 #2582k WINDING BOBBIN THREAD ---- (4)
10 JAAFIEX 420>  INSTALLING AND UNINSTALLING THE BOBBIN (4)
11 % 5|¥t4; THREADING NEEDLE THREAD ---(5)
12 7545k /7 ADJUSTING THREAD TENSION : 4 (5)
13 1i77¢t# ADJUSTING STITCH LENGTH (5)
14 7Pk 3 ADJUSTING THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING (6)
15 %5 i IR 77 ADJUSTING THE PRESSURE OF PRESSER FOOT (6)
16 TT9IXA F ()% ADJUSTING THE HEIGHT OF FEED DOG (6)
17 5t 5#RMX R THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN NEEDLE AND SHUTTLE (7)
18 Wi I MIAE B ADJUSTING THE LIFTING AMOUNT OF ALTERNATING FOOT ---==nnnmx ~—(7)

19 75 EiXKHEF ADJUSTING THE TIMING OF UPPER FEED (7)




FAETF Parts Manual

ANLE. AMENLK) FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

B L&A MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
C ##F FRHIK) NEEDLE BAR-UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
D HIFLA PRESSURE BAR COMPONENTS

E 2 EH1#) FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

F FHIALH HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
G JE£ 22 H1#) TENSION POST COMPONENTS

H 28438 24N THREAD WINDER & THREAD GUIDE CONPONENTS

I JBEh#EFFHIM) KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
G Z# S ¥ BELT COVER COMPONENTS

K 2848814 THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

L € Hl¥] TABLE COMPONENTS
M [ ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

N B2 5 T ¥ % NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

2-3
4-5
6-15
16-17
18-21
22-25
26-27
28-31
32-33
34-35
36-37
38-39
40-41
42-45




10128 fa 1

HRFIS G ZHER TAE. k&, GURFT L.

FE R R EATBE R, RATRR R IERAR, MO B\ 2
o 471X ETFTHAER: 44IRA=FHPEGER. XK
SIEREARGE, AL AN RELER R B KR
i, #MEEHRRF L TR S
I, LRI .

G T AR B B Bk AT, L
A AR B AR A £ 55 R EE AR K R B 4

1.Brief introduction

This series machines are widely used in the industry of
bags,tents,mat,etc.

These machines adopt linking lever to take up thread,
single needle and special oscillating shuttle to form lock-stitch
seam.471 is top and bottom feed and 441 is compound feed,

they have strong feeding power and can easy stitch several
plies, slippery, extra thick or extra long materials.The stitch
seam is neat and beautiful.

These products are suitable for sewing leather belt,tents,
sails,construction barrier,industrial bags,etc.

2.Main specifications

2. EEH AR

iE A 36 Bokh. AR E R
Tt i 5% 7)) 4% R 800s.p.m
I K2 K B 0~11mm
EMEAEE | F3013mm, K %20mm
AT 2 56mm

X HHLE DY X3 25#
i ) B 4R KSP-204N
#“emr 8 Imm

0 W 3K T T i
L ) L. 550W

(1)

. Heavy and Extra-heav

Applications weiggt materials 2
Max.sewing speed 800s.p.m
Max.stitch length 11mm
Needle bar stroke 56mm
Presser foot lift 13mm by hand
height 20mm by pedal
Hook KSP-204N
Needle DY X3 25#
Cylinder diameter 8 Imm
Lubrication Oiled by hand
Motor power S550W




3EREHE & 3.Machine installaﬁon
()R B Be 1.Clearing the machine
BN T i B, & 343 38 0 7 6 L Before the head is packed,all of the parts of the machine are

coated with anti-rust grease,meanwhile the grease

B % {H_] RJg ! Iﬂ i m /E HeHe E.ﬂ. ﬁ%ﬁf;ﬁ? 1 I 5 8 A can harden and the dust can cover the machine surface during long
K 12 i B B s v O A A 2R A L RIMEKE,  time storage and shipment,so,the dust and grease

Pt CLAA Z50H 3 T £ i B R0 K 243 R 9 RO 8 030 0 A R st be cleared by clean cloth with gasoline.

T

(S 2.Examination

BLES I, R 285 o 5 (4 25 R, HEKR Although every machine is conformed by strict inspection
ol = R AT = s w1y and test before delivery,the parts of the machine may be loose and
E% % EF' th 7T fig % 5k 21 1) I?“g A J_[SL H_L f ,M‘\ 3 2k fE fH} i Pr el deformed after long distance transportation with jolt. A thorough
N2 — 75{ JEL AT 40 1 Ky A ’ I !f%‘fﬁs ¥ea) L5, examination must be performed. Turn the balance wheel slightly
B2 BH L WA, W95k 5 Ab A by hand to check if there is running obstruction, parts collision,
BISTHBE J1, ASIE B B 7 W0, 40043 7 A 24 1) o #l uneven resis tance and abn-ormal noise. If any of these exist,
B IEWEAIERX %, adjustment must be made accordingly before running.

1
4.2 % WL HL(n 1)
KOHHCEA B, LN Y05 AL b3 bl

Be i MBI — LR, LU AR i o BN |l
4.Installing the motor (Fig.1) E[L == ; == -

Move the motor C leftward or rightward to make the ©
hand wheel belt groove A and motor pulley belt groove B run )’
in line. C = B

(2)




5. 255 A B i s (LI 2)
WEZEREHE, NPT

a B E R © RABIHLIIRET LA

b. R B @ dedEdlo s
cuvRL A EAE T4 b,
diE R E @ A ER @k,
efkhifla. a, FAANBATHEEEGHR L.

6. 187 (AL 3)
1 B 7 i Sk s AL
7.2 3L ER (N &l 4)
a ¥R, T E e @A E

b AR e 2T @ , AEHLEE @ FTIABaR [ A TH

c H MU H A AT AL I s
d A7 BN BT O

5.Installing the belt guard(Fig.2)

Please install the belt gurad for the safety purpose
a.Install the pin supporter ) into the screw hole on the machine casting;
b.Install the guard @) on the casting;
¢.Put the V-belt on the hand wheel;
d.Install the guard Gon the guard @) ;
e.Fix the guard on the table with wooden screw.

6.Lubrication(Fig.3)

Please add the oil at the places shown by arrows.

7 Installing the needle (Fig.4)

a.Turn the hand wheel to lift the needle bar at its highest position;
b.Loosen the screw (D and keep the long groove A of needle @ rightward;
c.Fully insert the needle shank up to the bottom of needle bar;

d.Tighten the screw @ .

Long groove
leftward

s

e TR



8. 4% [1)1% $

MR AR, RETTE ] A sk 4484k, HEZim
Jigh, ARAEER, JRARRIEE, UG TR Ly Bk ek,
HAMRPEES, WAk, k2, Wihfithdk.

9. LG (LI 6)

a. HAHRIRME, KIRFILA. B, C. D, REHELELAHL

Ji?}E.J‘ZJ—LIﬁ:

b. FEARO AR [ FHE, 282856 BI AT B L5 o RE A
c. RACE ITTIRET @ LAY, 1&E MLk i b T Tk 5
BRIIMEII80%. IR EFEBIRET MM O Besk &, Wil 114

Fe ) WRET Il DR Lo Be L it

10 JENFUEL H AR O (1 [ 7)
(—) B L

TR, BRI T, >
ZEHEAFFE @, JE FRQ , MWAROSE O, Bl

RO LTI .
(=)BAAR L

H’Iﬁ"tﬁ‘ﬁd—s ?}iiﬂ%?\‘, %Vﬁiﬂ‘@ﬁﬁ)\&dlﬁ
B TERIEAED hi Egl . RIEEE ML
FEAPG . FRLROFTBAEZERE,

.

{EHTED AR Lo

B2 031

8.Choosing thread(Fig.5)

The needle thread should be left-twist;the bobbin threadmay be
left-twist or right-twist.The way judging the thread twist:hold the thread by
left hand,twist it by right hand as the direction shown in the Fi g.5,if the
thread changes tightly,it's left-twist,on the contrary,it's right-twist.

9.Winding the bobbin thread (Fig.6)

a. Threading the thread from thread spool and pass through A,B,C,D,then wind
thread several corcles around bobbin;

b. Put the winding lever onto bobbin,the winding pulley will press the friction
pulley in the arm;

¢. Thread amount can be adjustedby screw @ ,the optimun capacity of bobbin
thread is fill about 80%of bobbin outside diameter,turn the screw clockwise to
increase thea mount,on the contrary,decrease the amount.

d. After finish,loosenthe winding lever and thread winder will stop automatically.

10.Installing and uninstalling the bobbin (Fig.7)
1. Uninstalling the bobbin

Open the shuttle cover and lower the needle bar at its lowestposition,insert
the opener(3) between spring (1) and bobbin case@) ,press the spring Wdown
and draw thebobbin case(2) out,the bobbin will be pulled out from bobbin case.
2. Installing the bobbin

When install the bobbin,draw the thread tip out and put the bobbin 4 into
bobbin case (&) ,thread the bobbin thread from slit (7) ,then pass it through the
hole under the tension spring ®) . The bobbin case will be locked by spring @
after being put into shuttle.

-

6]

A
B. o

|

i
[




1.2 5] 5 R IER)
ek g R R (D 2N(14)

12. 8 2k ik JI(LE9)
(—) R E LK) ‘ y
E%%ﬁﬁ%%ﬁm,mwﬁﬁ%m%%ﬁ%“,
R e TR K SR .
()RR ) N
WEkE R T ATIRAT () N S e R IR K
3 R TR I o

13,38 H £ BECILE 10)

0 o £ TSR AH(), RSB LI
W A KSR, BT, SRR EQ)
N (SRR, FUSE Al 3RS R BT
VT TR AR B A RAE, GROTHURSRR,

B. BT T K RS TRAEA,
MR AT 3), VAAETH0 ) ERE FLR T

11.Threading needle theard(Fig.8)
The sequence of threading is shown in the Fig 8 from(1)-(14).

12.Adjusting thread tension( Fig.9)
| Adjusting needle thread tension.

Turn the nut Mclockwise to increase the needle thread tension,turn the nui
counter-clockwise to decrease the needle thread tension.
2. Adjusting bobbin thread tension

Turn the screw @iclockwise to increase the bobbin thread tension:;iurn the
screw counter-clockwise to decrease the tension.

13.Adjusting stitich length(Fig.10)

Turn the stitch length adjusting nut (D) clockwise or counter-clockwise,the
numbers ongraduation board shown the sizes of the stitch length,if the stitch length
confirmed,pleasetighten the nut@ For reverse feed,lift the stitch length adj usting
screw bar to performreverse sewing,release the screw bar,the forward sewing is
resumed.

Note:if the screw bar becomes loose because of moving upward or downward
for a long time,please turn the screw 3 to maintain the proper tension.




143 T PR (LB 11)

()RR EE AT

a AR FRALAUIRET O L FBEIRAR ;

b.PRAIAR A R A, WIMGABRER AT, MRACH A B4,
Wk PR ER ST R j

©) STk ) _ :
PR RE®), I HER S S, | IR A D2 SRR s
WRE 1 e i, Ik NPRER TRy, PR 22 0\ 38
BEHhFAR I, e B BT ERINTK ) .

15. 9415 R D (LA 12) :
T 2 1 TR R R R AR P R SR E .
a WERE SR I ARAT (1), MU B8 8 K R s g
J2 2 Mg /NS B )

b.A%)E, EWE W EEREE?2).

16. 3871532645 7 i i B (n 1 13)

AT S () VAR B 0 TR 1 3~1.5mm . HR 4% 4]
SR RIX A F wa R Bk A o e, W PR
a SE A KIS B, EELEAT BT 1
bARELEZIEF RGO, AR IR EAG I E R, A BRAE
o P Bl ERAG

14.Adjusting thread take-up spring (Fig.11)

1.Changing the stroke of thread take-up spring
a. Loosen the screw (1) and move the stop plate @up-ward and downward;
b. Move thestop plate downward to increase the stroke of thread take-up;move the
plateupward todecrease th stroke of thread take-up.

2.Adjusting the tension of thread take-up

Loosen the nut 3) ,turn the spring shaft counter-clockwise to increase the
tension of thread take-up;turn the shaft clockwise to decrease the tension .Please use
a screw driver to insert the split on the spring shaft and turn the spring shaft toget
the required tension.

15.Adjusting the pressure of presser foot(Fig.12)

The proper pressure of presser foot should be adjusted according to the materials
to be sewn.
a.Turn the screw (1) clockwise to increase the pressure,on the contrary,decrease the
pressure.
b.After finish,tighten the nut@).

16.Adjusting the height of feed dog (Fig.13)

The adjustment position of feed dog is higher 1.3~1.5mm than needle plate,
please adjust it as following sequence according to sewing requi rements or after
changing a new one:

a.Confirm the highest position of feed dog,then tighten the feed dog screw @ ;
b.Temporarily adjust the height of feed dog higher of lower compare to the
standardheight according to spcial sewing situation.




1 7.4 S5 ER <R LE 14)
o il AT v B
FEAPARHERG MO E . S5 AF IR A B 74.5-5.5
mmi, AR A LR AT S AT O B AT AL i SRR A R R
{1 % A42.5-3mm.
b i 5 PR £ 7 T _
BEAA S PEFL(1)  BhARIRET (2), R )G T R 3h HhAn,
U AR R B 5E S, 4T RIRET (2)- _ |
o, RIS 5 EHFF 2 181 (0 1 [7) B 4E0.05-0.3mmiG Bl 4, FEFA R
jlth E%ﬁﬂﬂl"!}m%ﬁﬂﬁ%ﬂ. AR P, AREE,
i 5

18,015 RS T TR 1) !

R BRI AC B BT, A5 i PR P 04
AT, e AR PRI, IR} LY 6mm
MBI R4 Smm A Ao SIS R T
P P TRF  FLRE— s . i _

AT TS BT HURRET (1), SRR EREE)TT
WERTHIAN, SRR, R RS, L
Jii» FEARET IR R T s ‘

R TR /INFE B ST (015 7 v SR i
FEMRET )ERS, #KJe 8T IRAT b5 Ll OBEB, 41 18
RPN BRASE T BRI, HOREBAE N, 2 R
AR o LR R — v P SR

19. 875 E6kHEE(ALE16)

a AR, BCRIRFHAT, il RARRS iRk .
B.441 P E TS, BERABRET (1), BT ST Jy ) i
WG KM E, AYSRGRERET0).
¢, ATIHPRA N B T 7, BEAA FARIRET (4), & sy
V) e A AT (S)HEAT VR B, AT 45 R i SR IRAT (4)

114

— 2.5-3mm
i i 0.05~0.3mm ' |45-55mm

17.The relationship between needle and shuttle (Fig.14)
a. confirm the height of needle bar

When the needle bar is lifted 4.5~5.5mm from its lowest position,the tip of shuttle
should locate at the center of needle bar and the clearance between the top of needle
bar hole and the tip of shuttle is 2.5~3mm.
b. Confirm the position of shuttle

Loosen the crank screw (@) in the bed hole ) ;,move the crank forward or backw-

ard,after adjust the position of the tip of shuttle.tighten the screw @) .
¢. The flank clearance between the tip of shuttie and needle bar should be 0.05~3mm
Joosen the rear crank screw and collar screw of lower shaft,move the lower shaft
leftward or rightward,after adjustment.tighten the screws.

18.Adjusting the lifting amount of alternating foot (Fig.15)

The lifting amount of alternating foot can been adjsuted within a certain range,
for normal sewing,the lifting amount of outer presser foot is 6mm,the liftinmg amount
of inner presser foot is 4.5mm,if the other mechanism is fix,the lifting amount of two
feet is constant.

Adjusting method:loosen the crank screw (1) ,turn the crank upward shown in the
Fig 15 to increase the lifting amount of outer presser foot,on the contrary,decrease the
amount,after finish,tighten the screw.Adjusting method of lifting amount of two feet:
loosen the screw @) ,adjust the central distance B between the screw and upper feed
shaft,shorten the distance B will increase the lifting amount,on the contrary.decrease
the amount.Please note the range of adjustment is limited,please don't be overlarge.
19. Adjusting the timing of upper feed (Fig.16)
a. Ignoring (Dower feed,lower the presser foot lifting bar and the coarse stitch of upper
feed is realized.
b.. For 441 loosen the screw (1) ,adjust the relative position between 2) and@ .after
finish,tighten the screw @ .
c.. For 471,loosen the screw @) ,turn the worm Bas the direction shown in the Fig.16,
after finish,tighten the screw@) .

~|



AMLE. SN FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

5




REE No NOTE

Ty
_Part No._

#01

#02

#01
#02
#01
#02

#01

#02

- #01

4410111005
4710111005

4710111100

4410111200
4710111200

4410111300

4710111300
4710111600
YD050018
$1013-0A
ZSB12045

ZSB15014

ZSB09047

© WC049001
ZSB11018

4410111400

4710111400

Note(3F1d) # 1

A. HEE4MENIA FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS VOVER SOMPONENTS

T Name of Part 1
— S — — QPITY___
H R 44 . Facé Plate Asm. 1
T AR 2H 44 — Face Plate Asm. - 1
i AR (A Side Cover. A 2
i 58 (B) Side Cover. B 1
s (B Side Cover. B 1
58 Throat Plate 1
R - Throat Plate 1
115 Slide Plate— — — -1
Y 0il Pipe— — - 3
/ﬂ‘j% _ Rubber Plug 1
S A S.crew 3/16-28 L=8 2
TR Screw 15/64-28 L=18— — 2
ATl %J}ﬁﬂ?é Screw 9/64-40 L=7 : 3
2 42 8] Washer _ : . 2
sy LA Screw 1'1‘/64-40 L=9 | 2
£t " ~Throat Plate(Short) — 1)
%‘ﬁ - Throat Plate(Short) — - ' (1)
For GA -441 A
For GA -471 A

Remarks




B. bHifl#4 MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS




B. tﬂww] MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS

REE. No NOTE

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31
32

—_ e 00 N\ AW

#01

#02

#03
#03

5

———
e
F..
il ’ .

g’ﬁ:?@ - FABFR Name of Part -
Part No. QTY Remarks
47150120101 = Main Shaft 1
4710120201 I RS Main Shaft Bushing ,Front— — 1
4710120300 - Ef A Main Shaft Bushing ,Center— 1
4710120400 J:ﬂh =B Main Shaft Bushing , Rear— — 1
4710191301 85 A Thread Take Up Cam 1
4410121000 EFF/NEFT Needle Bar Crand Rod 1
4710121000 AT /N EFT Needle Bar Crand Rod 1
4710121100 PReE A B R Crand Plate 1
4710121300 | E AP LR L Needle Bar Crank Shaft 1
4710122000 PR — - Feed Cam 1
4710122100 i AR Side Plate 1
4710122304 5 Hand Wheel Asm. 1
4710122500 28 Felt - —— 3
4710122601 LEhE IR Thrust Coller 1
XA200160 £k - Oil Wick _ 2
ZSA1510 ERERBAT Screw 15/64-28 L=15—— 3
- ZSH16001 Pesk A uE 4T Screw 1/4-40 L =6 — 2
YB040045 PRk Ay Tapered Pin 4.0X45 -1
ZS1.18001 T30 IR R R Nut 9/32-28 1
ZSC18001 T e R R R AT Screw 9/32-28 L=22 2
ZSH15001 rYESERET Screw 15/64-28 L=17- 2
ZSC11007 e AR AR T Screw 11/64-40— — - 2-
ZSD20003 ERURET Screw 5/16-24 L=21- 2
ZSA16025 FEINERET Screw 1/4-40 L=6 2
4710190100 PRE A1 Thread Take Up Lever 1
4710190200 PREGTRIE Roller - 1
4710190220 HEEREE Roller — (1)
4710190230 P REE - Roller (1)
4710190300 PREAT IR A4 Roller Stud .- 1
ZSG20012 PhecuRs] Hinge Screw 1
RE000040 ERI 2 E-Shaped Snap ng(4mm) — 1
ZSL18001 PRER IR RE Nut 9/32-28 1
Note((£iC)#1.....For GA -441  GA-441 fi]
#2....For GA-471 GA-471 J;
#3......Selective part 125 HH &




. EbFF . Li£RBL# NEEDLE BAR UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (GA441-1)




C. #r# LRy NEEDLE BAR - UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (GA-441-1)

REF. No NOTE 3#?@ . T AFK Name of Part 5 | H/VE
- _*wN 0000 QTY  Remarks
1 #01 44150142100 g Driving Shaft 1
2 #01 4410145600 R Driving Shaft Front Metal —— 1
3 #01 4710142201 i S 4 — — — ——— — Driving Shaft Rear Metal—— 1
4 #01 4410142300 P AT — Driving Shaft Rod, Front—— 1
5 #01 4410142400 i 5 Driving Shaft Rod, Rear 1
6  #01 4410141900 Hhh 5 AT Driving Shaft Rear Arm Pin— 1
7 #01 4410143100 JEAFER — — Frame Driving Link 1
8  #01 ZSK18019 IR FEE R AT Hinge Screw 2
9  #01 4410142000 :ﬁf‘* Frame Driving Rod 1
10 #01 LG4043-0A il g BR Thrust Collar D=18 W=12— 2
11 #o01 ZSA16010 T FFUEAT - — Screw 1/4-40 L=4.5 4
12 #01 ZSA15028 P Ll — — — Screw 15/64-28 L=7 1
13 #01 ZSA15028 rh A AT ' Screw 15/64-28 L=7 1
14 #01 ZSH16005 L f—mgag Screw 1/4-40 L=4.5 1
15 #01  ZSB15015 o T TS B HBAT — — Screw 15/64-28 L=14'5 1
16 #01 ZSD20011 oy AT ¢ 144T — — Screw 5/16-18 L=23 1
17 #01 ZSD20009 4l HE AT [ 8847 — — Screw 5/16-18 L=25 1
18  #01 ZSK20009 ERLEATIEAT Hinge Screw 2
19  #01 RE000080 Eiﬂﬂi -—- E-Shaped Snap Ring(8mm) —— 2
20  #01 RE000080 B ERIER — — - ——— E-Shaped Snap Ring(8mm)—— 2

Note(71i0)#1.... For GA -441  GA-44)F



C. & #F -1 3% ¥ ¥l #§ NEEDLE BAR-UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (GA441-2)

1312

L,
o




B. %H@? Lk H. 4 NEEDLE BAR UPPER FEED MECHAISM COMPONENTS (GA441-2)

REF, No NOTE TS g’f*@ﬁs’ Name of Part B &VE.
Part No. QTY Remarks
1 #01 4410140100 ETFT Needle Bar 1
2 #01 4410270100 BT R Frame Driving Base 1
3 #01 4410140900 B Needle Bar Connnection 1
4 #01 IN794#230 Hl&tH Needle (794 Nm=230-4) 1
5 #01 4410140200 £t Needle Stopper ' 1
6  #01 4410143700 Ik Pressure Plate 1
7 #01 4410272300 GREE:! Setting Shaft 1
8§  #01 4410272200 B HAR ~ Setting Plate 1
9  #01 4410270500 AT RE R % Frame Driving Base Shaft 1
10 #01 4410273000 RS Frame Driving Base Shaft Metal— 1
11 #01 4410270400 T F R B AT B Frame Driving Base Guide 1
12 #01 ZMHO06005 A ] s AT - Screw M6 L=12 1
13 #01 ZMH06010 VAT B [ e 84T Screw M6 L=10 1
14  #01 ZMHO06005 Bt [ 2 WBET Screw M6 L=12 1
15  #01 ZSB11022 g Jeig4T — — —— —— Screw 11/64-40 L=17- 1
16  #01 ZMH16005 AT E AR S] Screw 1/4-40 L=4.5- 2
17  #01 ZMHO06005 e ] R AT Screw M6 L=12 1
18  #01 ZMJ06002 MR AT — — - Screw M6 L=21 1
19 #01 ZSB11076 FEAR [] 52 BR4ET A - Screw 11/64-40 L=12 1
20  #01 ZSB15004 FEAR [E 5 48418 Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5—— 1
21  #01 - XA200100 %?_, Oil Wick— ' 1
22 #01 4410150100 JEFF Upper Feed Bar 1
23 #01 4410143600 LEVEFT L Link ' 1
24 #01 4410143300 R FFIEFF Upper Feed Frame Driving Link— 1
25 #01 4410151000 N FE B Pressure Foot 1
26  #01 4410142900 He A 7€ A7 B8 AT Upper Feed Bar Pin 1
27  #01 ZSB11041 N s RS T Screw 11/64-40 L=7 1
28  #01 ZSK18019 LAYHEAT 2 {48 %] —— Hinge Screw 1
29  #01 RE000080 EAYIR E-Shaped Snap Ring(8mm) 1
30  #01 4410151100 M AR Guide Plate 1
31 #01 ZSB11042 T E ST Screw 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
Note(7¥1C)#1.....For GA -441 GA-441







W W WWWWWWUWUWRNRNNENRNNDNNNRNDN v e e e e e s e - |
CVONANBRNNROVOIANDRNN=RO OO TN NHEWNmoePXIRAN RN -

#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02

- #02
#02

#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02

#02

#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02

#02

#02
#02
#02
#02
#02

#02

#02
#02
#02
#02
#02
#02

FH50
Part No.

4710140100

4710140400

4710140500
4710140700

4710140900
IN794#230

4710141200

4710141300

ZSA15013 -
ZSA16039.
ZSB15032
ZSB11030
ZSB11076
4710142000

47150142101

4710142201

4710142301

4710142401
4710142500
4710142600
4710142700
4710142800
4710142900

4710143000
4710143900

ZSK20009

4710140500

LG4043-0A
ZSA16010

ZSA15028

ZSH16002
ZSH16001

' ZMJ06002
- LG1274-0A

ZSA15028
ZSA15028
YD025014
ZSB11507

- ZSL11004

RE000080

Note(VE itl) #02

C. #t# _LEiX¥#.¥ NEEDLE BAR UPPERFEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(GA-‘MI-I) |
REE No NOTE '

iiiiii

For CS-471 .

11

THAH Name of Part | 4% &9E
o QTY Remarks
EHFF Needle Bar - 1
S EE Needle Bar Bushing,Upper—— 1
HHTE — Needle Bar Bushing,Lower— — 1
Tt Efé’lf‘;% — Needle Bar Thread Guide 1
i Needle Bar Connection 1
HLET Needle (794 Nm=230) 1
BT F’ﬁ Needle Bar Cover 1
TP EEN I — . Cover Plate 1
AT L AE0RET - Screw 15/64--28L=3.4 1
HAT FEugET — —— Screw 1/4-40L=2.5 2
%*ﬁf‘i%ﬁ‘:ﬂat&'%m?ﬁ — —— Screw 15/64-28L=14 1
FHERIRET - . -—— Screw 11/64-40L=6.5 2
ETHEET - —"Screw 11/64-40L=12 1
%ﬂﬁfé e ,."..Lengthmse Feed Rod— 1
ik - Driving Shaft 1
HEE Bushing,Rear 1
HHIHTIEFF Driving Shaft Rod,Front- 1
thh 5 EHT Driving Shaft Rod,Rear— 1
- EiERE "ﬁ’%& Uper Feed Control Bracket— — 1
AR — - Shaft———~——— 1
itk AR Brock -1
iR E 4 Screw— — = | 1
T PRIEH B Shaft 1
VB B Bl A — — — Nt 1
e PR Al 4 %%EF Control Lever 1
IERLEATIRET - - Hinge Screw 2
EBEMER — - Bushing 1
gl g —— ————=— Thrust Collar D=18 w=10—— 1
ERLEE] — — —"Screw 1/4-40L=4.5 2
JHFEE%T - Screw 15/64-28L.=7 1
FEEEFE B EAT Screw 1/4-40L=8.5 1
Al AT AT ] e AT - Screw 1/4-40L=6 1
LS ET W EIBET — —— Screw M6L=15- 1
EEEM IR — —_ Thrust Collar D=9.53 W=10— 1
EEA BR824 —— — — — Screw 15/64-281.=7 2
EHEMER2 — —— ——=—— Srcew 15/64-28L-7 1
0 Al - — — Spring Pin 2.8x14 1
e BB P E 24 Screw 11/64-40L.=24 2
Y ELE P E R Nut 11/64-40 2
ERYZA E-Shaped Snap Ring(8mm)— — 2



12



C. ##f. _LiXHE#l#4 NEEDLE BAR UPPER FEED MECHAISM COMPONENTS (GA471-2)
_'h"__——-“,—“—_— — s

REE No NOTE 5 TR Name of Part _ %% &I
Part No. _ (lTY Remarks
1 #02 4710143100 F Bl 7N AT — Rod 1
2 #02 4710143200 7] 25 FF Upper Feed Rod 1
3 #02 4710143300 EFFA ~ Upper Feed Link A 1
4 #0 4710143400 EATB Upper Feed Link B 1
5 #02 4710143500 S 2 — — Upper Feed Link Bracket— — 1
6 #02 14710143600_ = J%EH Bracket | 1
7 #2 4710143700 I AT Supporting Plate 1
8 #02 4710143800 HhE B Walking Foot (Standard)— — 1
o  #02 ZSK20006 HEAFABRST —— ———— Hinge Screw 1
10 #02 ZSK18019 R B8 BT — — Hhinge Screw 2
11 #02 ZSK18019 Jise ﬂi@i%dz?ﬁ —— Hinge Screw 2
12 #02 4710144100 aﬁ%ﬁﬁ - Spring Guide Bar=— - 1
13 #02 ZSG11058 58 SR [ S 9T Hinge Screw— —————— 1
14 #02 ZSF18001 i FEABAT Adjusting Thumb Screw—— 1
15 #02 ZSL18003 A Nut 9/32-28 ——1
16 #02 4710144200 P 4 2 Spring —— 1
17  #02 E1288-0A 55 R Retammg Plate ——= 1
18  #02 RE000080 ERY 24 E-Shaped Snap Ring (Smm)— 2
19  #02 RE000080 ERI%L E-Shaped Snap Ring (Bmm)— 2
20 #02 ZSK18019 AT AR IR BEIRAT Hinge Screw- 1
21 #02 ASB15005 AT 52 [ 2 MRAT Screw 15/64-28 L=12- 2
2 #02 RE000080 AR _ E-Shaped Snap Ring (8mm)— 2
23 #02 ZSB15005 FEAT 540 [ 5 44T Screw 15/64-28 L=12 2
24  #02 ZSB11026 S s JHRET Screw 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
Note( i) #2.....For GA -471  GA-471 -

13



C. #f#/. L#Z ¥ H# NEEDLE BAR-UPPER FEED MECHAISM- COMPONENTS

17

14



C. ¥t #F LB #.¥ NEEDLE BARe+UPPER FEED MECHANISM CMPONENTS

REE No NOTE

O 00 ~3 N U S W N

O e T
NN MR W N RS

4710144401

EHE5
Part No.

4710144500
4710144600

4710144700
4710144800
4710144900

4710145000

4710145100
ZSG22002
WH208005
ZSK18019
ZSA16025
ZMJ06002
ZSD20011
ZS1.22001

' ZSA15028
RE00080

15

TH AR Name of Part a
bR Driving Cam— - 1
EaERLEF Connectmg Rod 1
J:%ﬁ EFF Driving Shaft Arm Front—— 1
i 5 A Driving Shaft Arm,Rear 1
Notvs:i Feed Rocker Shaft 1
LiXHgE B_u’shi:;g;Ffdnt' _ 1
EEE Bushing,Rear— 1
ﬁ%ﬂ@ﬁ%*? ————Rod- ' 1

_Jiﬂﬁ"'ﬁi?% — ——— Hinge Screw—— 1
P — — - —- ~ Washer - 1
' J:%ﬁhf‘%i?ﬁ Hinge Screw— — 2
{ﬁiumﬁi - — Screw 1/4-40 L=6— 2
AR R IR E] - Screw m6 L=21 -— 1
Xl Al B ﬂ?’ﬂ ' Screw 5/16-18 1
FIER TR R Nut 11/32-28 —— 1
EREEETZ Screw 15/64-28 L=7 2
ERIFR E-Shaped Snap Ring(8mm)— —2

&vE

Remarks




COMPONENTS

D. .

s iHl¥ PRESSURE BAR

16



S KL% PRESSURE BAR COMPONENTS

© Name ofPart  M¥  &E

REE No NOTE ZH5H FAFR ,
| Part No. | | QTY Remarks
1 4710150100 A Presser Bar _ 1
2 4710150200 EFTE Presser Bar Bushing- 1
3 4710150300 . EFREFET Screw 1
4 #01 4410150400 FE AT FE 4 5% Spring 1
5 #02. . 4710150400 SRR — - Spring -1
6 #01 4410150500 ,L,_.H‘Ei% - — — Presser Bar Guide Bracket—-— 1
7 #02 4710150500 TR S22 PResser Bar GUIDE bracket— — 1
8 L 4710150600 - RIS Hand Lifter Link —————— 1
9 4710150700 Ja i H{EJU% Hand Lifter Cam — 1
10 4710150800 ERRAF————— Hand Lifter Lever— — 1
101 4410143805 A4 — _ —— Pressure Foot(Stndard)Asm:— — 1
1£01 | 4410143800 ~ b - Pressure Foot(Stndard) (1)
1501 - 4410152500 AR Guand (1)
102 | 4710152500 FE BI(4H)- Pressure Foot(Standard)Asm.— 1
w02 4410151000 e Pressure Foot(Standard) (1)
1502 4410152500 IR — Guand (1)
17 4410115500 PR R g 1 Nut 1
18 4410151600 R Bk — Grip— —— 1
19 4710151700 5 Guide Plate 1
20 4710151800 TEFFE T 52 FR Thrust Collar 1
21 4710151900 B — Roller Follower 1
22 4710152000 B Guide Pin 1
23 ZSH16005 EHRTRL -~ Screw 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
24  ZSA16039 . AT EETRZ- - Screw 1/4-40 L=2.5- 1
2801 ZSB12002 * EH‘%%L&%@%} — Screw 3/16-28 L=12 2
2602 - ZSH16001 S AR - Screw 1/4-40 L=6 2
27 _ZSB09061 % SRS — — ————- Screw 9/64-40 L=13.5- 1
28 ~ ZSL09001 " R —- - — — Nut 9/64-40 -1
29 | ZSJ16001 PRI SLIRET Screw 1/4-40 L=6.5 1
30 ~ZSB12016 - SRI[EEERE — — Screw 3/16-32 L=10 2
31 WA 100009 R Collar— — ———- 1
32 YD030020 Ui — Spring Pin 3.0x20 1
Note(7£i2) #1......For GA -441 GA -441fF
#2......For GA -441 GA -441H

17



D
P
|

i

fo

|

i

P

o |

18




E. 8 YL#

REE No NOTE EH5H FHAR Name of Part
' Part No.

1 4710160100 7F4n Feed Bar

2 4710160200 A BRER Feed Bar Link

3 4710160300 oF B0 Bk Driving Shaft

4 47150160404 12 20 5 Feed Rocker Shaft

5 4710160600 SRR Bushing,Front

6 4710160700 EBshhi e & Bushing,Rear

7 #1 4410160800 B2 H Feed Rocker Shaft Crank

8 #2 4710160800 2 iR Feed Rocker Shaft Crank— -

9 #1 4410161400 SR Feed Dog ‘
10 #2 4710161400 Lo Feed Dog

11 4710161700 o 40 Y i A Driving Shaft Metal

12 4710162100 FIER Feed Bar Presser

13 ZSK20007 FRE R — — - Hinge Screw

14 ZSK20009 F U35 BBk — — — — Hinge Screw

15 ZSK20009 FIEERK Hinge Screw

16 - ZSG16024 AT BARAT - Hinge Screw D=7.94 L=8§
17 ZSL16004 - EFFFRE IR — —— Nut 1/4-24——-

18 ZSB11041 W ——— Screw 11/64-40L=7

19 RE000080 ERIER

20 ZSA15037 - RSN Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5-
21 ZMJ06004 P25 B tlézf%:m?ﬂ Screw M6

22 RE000080 ERIFR

23 ZSA16029 EIRT 22 Screw 1/4-40L=3.5

24 ZSB11035,._ FEERIE 2 Screw 11/64-}611:6_—4'-0
25 ZSA15028 EohH e ENZ Screw 15/64-28L=7

26 ZSA15037 TREERETZ Screw 15/64-28L=10.5
27 LG4044-0A R B3 € FR

28 LG4014-0A 7 BRIE R i P

Note(7E12) # 1......For GA -441 GA -441

FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(1/2)

#

2.....For GA -471 GA -471 A
19

PR3

QTY

E-Shaped Snap Ring (8mm)— —

E-Shaped Snap Ring (8mm)— —

Thrust Collar D=14.72 W=10—
Thrust Collar D=11.11 W=10—

i—hr-b—nHNAHNHHhHH,I—LHHHHHHHHH#r-hh-ubdb—h

-2k

Remarks

bbb




T
:

E. XK ¥l # FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2/2)




E. ¥ #l#) FEED MECHANISM CMPONENTS (2/2) .

L B ——

REF. No NOTE FH5H =i Name of Part % &
Part No. ' QTY Remarks
1 4710160900 AKFX———————— Rod—— — — — — — —— — — 1
2 4710161000 fHEEF—-—————— Feed Connecting Link— — — — 1
3 4710161100 - ——————— Feed Regulater— — — — — — — 1
4 4710161200 SR ——— ———— Lever— — — — — — — — — . _ X
5 4710161300 ZER———————— Side Cover——— — — — — — — 1
6 4710161600 YRR ————— Lever Grip——— — — — — — — 1
7 4710161800 - GHEEEHH—————— Lever Shaft— — — — — — — — 1
8 4710161900 R IR — — — — — Nut—— — — — — — — — — 1
9 4710162000 Bl — — ———— — Spring— — — — — — — — — — 1
10 4710162200 PR SR —————— Support Plato— — — — — — — 1
11 4710162300 R ——————— — — Ball—m— — — — — — — — — 1
12 Z5K18018 S+ BEVEATERRAT — — — Hinge Screw . A— —— — —— 1
13 ZSK18020 HHEEEMEBIR4T — — — Hinge Screw . B— — — — — — 1
14 Z5118001 EER——————— Nut 9/32-28— — — — — — — — 1
15 Z5B12015 B 52 ¥R [ 7E W4T — — — — Screw 3/16-28 L=12— — — — — 2
16 Z5B12036 B R B B4T — — — — Screw 3/16-32L=18— — — — — 1
17 ZSB15019 Z BEAR B %2 4847 — — — — Screw 15/64-28 L=9— — — — — 2
18 ZMLO08001 A — —— —— Nut——————— — ——— 1
21




F. Ta#pHy HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMP

ONENTS (1/2)

22

25



F. F##¥#i HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONETS (1/2)

. . A L P

Note(7E1d)#3

...... selective part

23

REF. No NOTE 545 e Name of Part T
Part No. QTY
1 4710182500 T2 A Hook Driving Shaft Crank 1
2 4710182600 RhiE P Crank Slide Block 1
3 4710182700 MERAP Y o Slide Block Stud 1
4 47180180100 T & Hook Driving Shaft 1
5 4710180300 TR Bushing, Front 1
6 4710180500 R }:ﬂg Bushing,Rear 1
7 4410181600 -%JEEFE Shuttle Driver 1
8 4710181400 1 Shuttle Race Body 1
9 4710183200 Bt — - — Bobbin 1
10 4710183600 MR 2 — Hook Cover 1
11 4710183700 PR o5 Hook Cover Spring 2
12 4710183800 A PR 2 4 - Hook Counter Spring 2
13 4710183900 e -~ Oil Felt 2
14 4710184000 W PR 2 W kT " Screw 2
15 ZSG06004 A DR B AT Hinge Screw D=2.6 L=2.7 2
16 4710181300 T — Hook Cover— 1
17 #03 4710184210 HRIKE Distance Piece 1)
18 #03 4710184220 KB Distance Piece - (1)
19 #03 4710184230 BIKE - — Distance Piece— —- (1)
20 4710184200 B —— Distance Piece (Standard) 1
21 #03 4710184240 KB Distance Piece— (1)
22 #03 4710184250 K E Distance Piece— - (1)
23 #03 4710184260 AN Distance Piece (1)
24 ZSG12047 R URAT Screw ———- 2
25 ZSA15010 T AT EIRE] Screw 15/64-28 L=15 1
26 ZSA15010 TR AT Screw 15/64-28 L=15- 1
27 YB040016 BRGH——- — Tapered Pin 4.0x16 1
28 ZMJ08003 Ty g AT — — Screw M18 L=30 1
29 ZSL 18003 G HbE BT Nut 9/32-28 1
30 LG4044-0A FaER Thrust Collar D=14.72 W=10— 1
31 ZSA16029 R e PR IRET Screw 1/4-40 L=3.5 2

LN

(g4

Remarks




F. ’F‘:'F;HMJFQ HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (2/2)

24



R P —

O 00 N N W B WON e

NN N N e e e e e e e e e
W N = O O 00 O\ W & WK =

___h._

4710181800

4710181900

4710182000

4710182200
4710182300
4710182400

4710182800
4710182900

4710183000

4710183100

- 4710182100

ZSH15006
ZMJ06006

Z5C11002

ZSA15028

' XA300085
LG1275-0A
ZSD11010

ZSL11002
ZSB12036
ZSJ15001

4710183400 o

WA06008

i#@?

IMM%E
B IR

KRB AR

B
LD E R 2
o iR 4
..$M%%%%TN

Name of Part

RIEFF

TR0

T4l - uﬂﬂﬁrﬁ

— Cam Side Plate

EER

FPd)ﬁm

TR T AR -

RN % e

KIEF &

3 Al o R L B AT

i L0 BR 0 22

KIEFF B e 84T

LT 2

TR B0 B NR RE

- Nut 11/64-40

REFBRET

Screw 3/16-32L.=18

{hCo W2 44

25

. ﬁ —

. “ — —— —

Connecting Rod

Con-Rod Eccentric Cam— —

- Oscilating Rock Shaft

Hjnge Pin-

Rock Shaft Bushing

Slide Plate A

Slide Plate B

Con-Rod Pin
Con-Rod Pin Wedge

Cage & Roller
Screw 15/64-281L.=15

Screw M8I=30

- Screw 11/64-40L=7

Screw 15/64-28L=7

Oil Wick

Ping 2.9x3.2x3

Screw

-— — Screw 15/64-28L=10.7—

PIN

Washer— —-




G. %4 ®H.# TENSION POST COMPONENTS

26



\J]

CE LM
REE. No NOTE

Lo 0 NN AW

NN-NIQHNNHI—IHHHHHHP—EH
N W= O O W 1 N AW =

T
Part No.
4710310100

A1025-0A

ZSN16004

4710310400
4710310500
4710310600
4710310700
4710310800
4710310900
4710311000
4710311100
4710311200

XB123001

4710311400

4710311605
4710312000
- ZSL18003
ZSG12046
ZSL15002
ZSB11011

. ZSB09014

ZSB09047
ZSC09005
Z5SB09047
4710113300

?%%’efﬂﬁ: .

% L)
?%&E%ﬁﬂ

TENSION POST COMPONENTS

THAK

1Thread Tension Post

CZRURET

\J|

3571

\J«|

REGIRR
KT

‘Thread Tehsion Spring
Thread Tension Post Bracket— —

R 25

S RES

-—. Thread Tension Guide

AL -

Pk

PRk 3

| _ Spring B
- 'Spl‘lng Support Plate

%H?ﬁ%ﬁw% .

o £ WBET —

RS

LT

e 25 [ e wRRE -

"" | Frame Thread Gllld

AR T

NESZTE 3 3E:

‘Nut 9/32-28

";_-Hlnge Screw D= 60L 3.2
. '_x"Nut 15/64-28— — — - ’

28 AR

S 2k B B eee”

“Screw 9/64-40 L=9

~ Screw 9/64-40 L=7

2R TEURET

i 2k B —

27

Name of Part

(3

QTY

Tension Disk
Thread Tension Stud Nut

Thread Releasmg Plate

Spring A

- : “Thread Tension Wheel Post— —
— Thread Tension Wheel
| _H.Wheel Felt — =

‘Felt Support Plate- .

Arm Thread Gulde Bottom Asm

Screw 9/64-40 L.=6. 0

Screw 9/64-40 L=7-

S_crew 9/64-40 1.=5

Thread Guide

1
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
-1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1

2

Remarks



27

28




H S&#E FRILW
REE. No NOTE

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

B
Part No.

4710320100

ZSB11011
4710320805

4710320800
4710320900

4710321000
4710321100
4710321200
ZSB06008
ZSA08007
ZSL08001

4710321300
4710321400
4710322000

Z5G11059

4710321500

4710321600
4710321800

4710321900

ZSB11083 -

Z5G11057
ZSL11007
ZSL11007

ZSA11003

4710320300
ZSB11071
4710320400
ZSB08008

4710320500

ZS5SA15028

R — — — -
AR 1 2 44T

kAR 4T
B 145 4

LeLk 4 PE

LeLR 5L 40 1}

GRLRISPRIE EABAT — —

TZesiRk

sk

ENEH

ks 1K

B Fe —

LR -

Sk

ok L5 4 T
L8 7 —

a3

WK 5 B

e JI0R[E e bR 4T
B FT AR B 5
B due 4
I E e ] R RAT

SELk Ik ﬁﬁ%?%%

5'_%%%%$ﬁiﬂiﬁi?%T-—-

THREAD WINDER & THREAD GUIDE CMPONENTS (1/2) -
LR

Name of Part 131
QTY
Thread Winder Plate 1
Screw 11/64-40 L=9 4
Thread Winder Asm. 1
Thread Winder Base (1)
Thread Winder Shaft (1)
Spacer 3)
Bobbin Presser (1)
Bobbin Presser Spring (1)
Screw 3/32-56 L=3.3 (2)
Adjusting Screw -— (D
Nut 1/8-44 )
Bobbin Winder Wheel (1)
Bobbin Winder Frame — (D)
“ Wheel Ring (1)
Hinge Screw — (1)
Bobbin Winder Tension Bracket —~1)
' Sprmg .,(1);.
Bobbin Winder Spring 1)
Thread Winding Shaft Collar— — ( 1)
Screw 11/64-40 L=18 3)
Hinge Screw D=7.24L.=1.9 (1)
Nut 11/64-40- (1)
Nut 11/64-40 _ (1)
Screw 11/64-40 L=5 (2)
- Stopper 1
Screw 11/64-40 L=30 1
Thread Cut & Clamp Plate 1
Screw 1/8-44 1.=4 2
Friction Wheel 1
Screw 15/64-28 L=7 2

HVE

Remarks




H. 2453 ¥4 4 THREAD WINDER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS (2/2)

12

“?:::

10

11

30



H. SE2k4% - FZ& ¥l  THREAD WINDER & THREAD GUIDE CMPONENTS (2/2)

REFE. No NOTE TS B4R Name of Part 13 B
Part No. QTY Remarks
1 4710313005 %524 I 7835 524  — — Thread Winder Guide Base Asm.— 1 |
2 4710313000 & i e FJE Thread Winder Guide Base (1)
3 4710313100 Je ek Tension Sping— (D
4 4710310100 1:):q 72 Thread Tension Post -— (1)
-3 A1025-0A . 5@:%& Tension Disk—— — = - 3]
6  ZSN16004 L AERE—— Thread Tensmn Stud Nut (1)
7 ~© ZSL18003 VAR [ 2 MR Nut 9/32-28- 1
8 4710322200 4hk — — —— Thread Guide 1
9 g 4710322300 o R Guide Bracket 1
10 CZSBLI015  EARiARRY Screw 11/64-40 L=8.5— 1
11 ZSB08001- KB ERE Screw 1/8-44 L=6 1
12 ZSB09047 O S e iRAT Screw 9/64-40 L=7 1
13 ‘ZSB15004 S B [ S AT -— Screw 15/64-28 L10.5 2




43

€1

SINANOJWOD ¥AAIT FANN MWL WieH I



¢t

— —— yury Sunpyry seg s —— M __ 0110VE0LLY L

1
[ —— —pg=T08=0 Mg BUH ——— AT S - STO9TOSZ 91
4 _c9="] S7-b9/ST MBS —— [ EIRBEH _ 100S16SZ ST
I ——- uojsuadsng upds — 14007 v LEOTTISZ _ R
1 _ — —mongIBwH ——— [HIEFH  OOTIVEOLLY €1
I ——£p=1p6L=QMDSBUH —— — [T R 9p0ST1OSZ Al
I ——Ep="T196L=CMISBUH ——— (S EHR AL SYOSTOSZ _ q
7 — —gp="1p6L=( 83305 3BUH £} ($:E18-20 ~ SPOSTOSV 01
(4 .§'9="] 8T-H9/ST MID§ —— £} 15F .10 (2 S 1005169SZ 6
] ———————— = Snd-S —————— —EES 0080VEOLLY 8
Tl —_regopyur] —————HEE 00LOVEOTLY L
I — aeld YurT — — — W HH ~ 0090VEOLLY 9
] - aseq NUF] — —— WX . OOSOVEOLLY | S
] —— seq Sunduuo)) PIS HGHEHRHH 00YOVEOLLY b
| ——— —Jleg 3upyr] reg 1ssdld - HAFB|HH 00E0PEOILY €
| gundg Sunyry Jeg 19s5id - K 00T0PE0ILY 7
I sur] Sungry Jeg 19ssaid  — — BE B HRE 0010VEOILY 1

syJewy ALO
BE S %7 A yed Jo dUIEN




143

SINANOdWOD ¥IA0D L1349 EHFH I




J. KWy ¥ BELT

COVER CMPONENTS

REF. No NOTE THS TR Name of Part 4% & E
Part No. QTY Remarks
1 4710335100 A~ ——— —— Belt Cover A— — — — ————— 1
2 4710335400 AR5 Direction Lavel —— — ————— 1
3 4710335200 A ER—— ———— Belt Cover B—— — — — ———— 1
4 4710335300 J % B4 — — — Belt Cover Stud— — — ————— 2
5 ZSB11008 o % iR — —— Screw 11/64-40 L=5—————— 5
6 ZSB15001 F s 2 g 4 — —— Screw 15/64-28 L=6.5————— 2
7 ZMT05003 ARy ——————— Wood Screw D=83L=18————2
8 WA059005 Ph———————— Washer 5x10.5x1— —————— 2

35




K. &% THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

36




K. &% THREAD STAND CMPONENTS

37

REE. No NOTE 458 THLK Name of Part (5 #&E
Part No. QTY Remarks
: A7050—0A G ——————— — Shread Stand———————— 1
2 ZMT05001 AR —————— —— Wood Screw L=8—— —— — —— 3



SININOdWOD FTdVL ¥4 MY 1

8¢
=G
D
Ny
|




L. ####H.% TABLE CMPONENTS

REE No NOTE EHSH T Name of Part 43 &
Part No. QTY Remarks

1 4710820100 bl ————— Table—————————— 1

2 0 ne—————————- Shigd=——— = 1

39



(1)7%

x 6
22 )

0,

!

A
=

SINANOJIWOD SLdVd SIMIOSSADIV H i W




H. B##+ ACCESSORIES PARTS CMPONENTS

REE No NOTE U5 TR Name of Part 4% &vE
Part No. QTY Remarks

1 A7001-0A kg ———————— Cover—— ——— — — — — — — 1

2 AT012-1A M ————————— Oiler Asm.— — — — —— — — — 1
3 ZMD10002 W ————————— Screw MI0L=65————— — 4
4 ZML10004 g ————————— NutM10 ————————— 4
5 WA110003 BN e —— Washer 11x27x2— —— — — — — 8
6 4710341400 i ————————— Chain——————————— 1

7 4710340800 SEI———————— S-Plug——————————— 1
8 4710113400 M= Needle Thread Gudle Pin—— —1
9 ZSL12003 e ———————— Nut3(16:32——r——-=—— 1
10 4710911005 e ————— Ol PotAsm;— ——————— 1
11 4710911100 HEE———————— Qil Pot Cover—— — — —— — — (1)
12 4710911000 wE————————— OilPot——————————— 1
13 4710911200 TR ———————— Frame Thread Guide— — — — — ()]
14 4710911300 R ————— Cover Stopper— — — —— — — )
15 ZS1L06001 ————————— Nut 3/32-5§6— ———————— 6))
16 ZSB09047 ng————————— Screw 9/64-40 L=7——— —— — m
17 4710911400 H—-————— Pin———————————— ()]
18 ZSB15005 Ry ———————— Screw 15/64-28 L=12— — — — — )
19 ZSA09005 g ——————— Screw 9/64-40 L=3.5——— — — )
20 AT000-0A ERAR———————= Accessory Box— —— ——— — 1
21 A7010-2A BRI ) ————— Screw Driver . Large— ——— 1
22 A7010-0A BLT) (PN ————— Screw Diver. Small————— 1
23 EH7141-5A ANARLT) ————— Hexagonal Wrench Key(5mm)— 1
24 EH7141-6A NRERLT]—————— Hexagonal Wrench Key(4mm) — 1
25 EH7141-4A ANEERELT)————— Hexagonal Wrench Key(3mm)— 1
26 LG7200-0A FORE——————— Wrench(11x14)— — — — — — — 1
27 LG7201-0A FORFE——————— Wrench(9x10)— — — — — — — 1
28 IN794#230 t—————————— Needle (794 Nm=230-4)— —— 1
29 4710183200 Bo———————— Bobbin—— ———————— 3

41

=0



|

NEH S5 ME NUMERICAL PARTS-LISL (1/4)

FH5H U4 FHTH 1§13 F1F5H Uik /s FH 5 Uik
Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE
4410111005 — ———3-1 4410273000 ———— 9-10 4710143000 — — —— 11-24 4710152000 — — ——17-22
4410111200 — ———3-4 "4710111005 ————  3-2 4710143100 —— —— 13-1 4710152500 — — ——17-16
4410111300 —— ——3-6 4710111100 ———— 333 4710143200 — — —— 13-2 4710160100 — — — — 19-1
4410111400 — ———3-16 4710111200 ———— 3-5 4710143300 ———— 133 4710160200 — — —— 19-2
4410121000 ———— 5-6 4710111300 ———— 347 4710143400 — — —— 13-4 4710160300 — — —— 19-3
4410140100 — ———9-1 4710111400 — ——— 3-17 4710143500 — — —— 13-5 4710160404 — — —— 19-4
4410140200 — ———9-5 4710111600 ———— 3-8 4710143600 ———— 13-6 4710160600 — — —— 19-5
4410140900 — — ——9-3 4710113400 — ——— 41-8 4710143700 — — —— 13-7 4710160700 — ——— 19-6
4410141900 ————7-6 4710120300 ———— 5-3 4710143800 —— —— 13-8 4710160800 — — —— 19-8
4410142000 ————17-9 4710120400 ———— 5-4 4710143900 — — —— 11-25 4710160900 — — — — 21-1
4410142100 ————7-1 4710121000 ———— 5-7 4710144100 — — —— 13-12 4710161000 — — —— 21-2
4410142300 — — —— 7-4 4710121100 ———— 5-8 4710144200 — — —— 13-16 4710161100 — — —— 21-3
4410142400 ————17-5 4710121300 ———— 59 4710144401 — — —— 15-1 4710161200 — — —— 21-4
4410142900 — ———9-26 4710122000 ———— 5-10 4710144500 —— —— 15-2 4710161300 — — —— 21-5
4410143100 — ———7-7 4710122100 ———— 5-11 4710144600 — — — — 15-3 4710161400 — — ——19-10
4410143300 —— ——9-24 4710122304 ———— 5-12 4710144700 — — —— 15-4 4710161600 — — —— 21-6
4410143600 — — ——9-23 4710122500. ———— 5-13 4710144800 — ——— 15-5 4710161700 — ———19-11
4410143700 —— —— 9-6 4710140100 ———— 11-1 4710144900 — — — — 15-6 4710161800 — — —— 21-7
4410143800 — ———17-12 4710140400 ———— 11-2 4710145000 — — —— 15-7 4710161900 — — —— 21-8
4410143805 ————17-11 4710140500 ———— 11-27 4710145100 — — —— 15-8 4710162000 — — — — 21-9
4410145600 ————7-2 4710140500 ———— 11-3 4710150100 — — —— 17-1 4710162100 — — — —19-12
4410150100 — — ——9-22 4710140700 ———— 114 4710150200 — ——— 17-2 4710162200 — — ——21-10
4410150400 — — ——17-4 4710140900 ———— 11-5 4710150300 — — —— 17-3 1710162300 — — — —21-11
4410156500 — — — —17-6 4710141200 ———— 11-7 4710150400 — — —— 17-5 4710180100 — — —— 23-4
4410151000 — — ——9-25 4710141300 ———— 11-8 4710150500 — — —— 17-7 4710180300 — ——— 23-5
4410151100 — —— —9-30 4710142000 ———— 11-14 4710150600 — — — — 17-8 4710180500 — — —— 23-6
4410152500 — — ——17-13 4710142101 ———— 11-15 4710150700 — — —— 17-9 4710181300 — — ——23-16
4410160800 — — — — 19-7 4710142201 ———— 11-16 4710150800 — — — — 17-10 4710181400 — — —— 23-8
4410161400 — — ——19-9 4710142301 ———— 11-17 4710151000 — — —— 17-15 4710181800 — — —— 25-1
4410181606 — — ——23-7 4710142401 — ——— 11-18 4710151005 — ——— 17-14 4710181900 — — —— 25-2
4410270100 — ———9-2 4710142500 —— —— 11-19 4710151500 — — —— 17-17 4710182000 — — — — 25-3
4410270200 — —--—9-9 4710142600 ———— 11-20 4710151600 — — — — 17-18 4710182100 — — ——25-11
4410270400 — — — —9-11 4710142700 ———— 11-21 4710151700 — ———17-19 4710182200 — — — — 25-4
4410272200 — —— — 9-8 4710142800 — ——— 11-22 4710151800 — — —— 17-20 4710182300 — — —— 25-5
4410272300 — — —— 9-7 4710142900 ———— 11-23 4710151900 — — ——17-21 4710182400 — ——— 25-6

42




N.Z 4 % 9 &5 71 ¥ % 8 & NUMERICAL PARTS-LISL (2/4)

FTAt 5 ik THSH i e R i TS5 Pk
Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE
4710182500 — — ——23-1 4710311000 ———— 27-10 4710340400 ———— 33-4 LG1274-0A ————11-34
4710182600 —— ——23-2 4710311100 ———— 27-11 4710340500 —— —— 33-5 LG1275-0A — ———25-17
4710182700 — — —— 23-3 4710311200 ———— 27-12 4710340600 — — —— 33-6 LG4014-0 ————19-28
4710182800 — — — — 25-7 4710311400 ———— 27-14 4710340700 ———— 33-7 LG4043-0A —— ——11-28
4710182900 — — — — 25-8 4710311605 —— —— 27-15 4710340800 — — —— 33-8 LG4043-0A ———— 7-10
4710183000 —— — — 25-9 4710312000 —— —— 27-16 4710340800 — —— — 41-7 LG4044-0A — ———19-27
4710183100 — — ——25-10 4710313000 —— —— 31-2 4710341200 ————33-13 LG4044-0A —— ——23-30
4710183200 —— — —23-9 4710313005 ————— 31-1 4710341400 —— —— 41-6 LG7200-0A —— — —41-26
4710183200 —— — —41-29 4710313100 ———— 313 4710820100 —— —— 39-1 LG7201-0A —— ——41-27
4710183600 —— — —23-10 4710320100 ———— 29-1 4710911000 ————41-12 RE000040 —— —— 5-31
4710183700 — —— —23-11 4710320300 ————— 29-25 4710911005 — — — —41-10- RE000080 ————11-40
4710183800 — — — —23-12 4710320400 —— —— 29-27 4710911100 — —— —41-11 RE000080 ————13-18
4710183900 — — ——23-13 4710320500 ———— 29-29 4710911200 —— — —41-13 RE000080 — ———13-19
4710184000 — —— —23-14 4710320800 ————— 294 4710911300 ————41-14 RE000080 — ———13-22
4710184200 — — — —23-20 4710320805 ———— 29-3 4710911400 —— ——41-17 RE000080 — ———15-17
4710184210 — —— —23-17 4710320900 ———— 29-5 4710113300 ————27-25 RE000080 — ———19-19
4710184220 —— ——23-18 4710321000 ———— 29-6 4710120101 ———— 5-1 RE000080 — — ——19-22
4710184230 — — — —23-19 4710321100 ———— 29-7 4710120201 ———— 5-2 RE000080 — ——— 7-19
4710184240 — — ——23-21 4710321200 ———— 29-8 4710122601 ———— 5-14 RE000080 ———— 7-20
4710184250 — — ——23-22 4710321300 ———— 29-12 4710142201 ———— 7-3 RE0O00080 — ——— 9-29
4710184260 — — ——23-23 4710321400 ———— 29-13 A1025-0A ———— 27-2 S1013-0A ———— 3-10
4710190100 — — ——5-25 4710321500 ———— 29-16 A1025-0A ———— 315 WAO059005 — ——— 35-8
4710190200 — — — — 5-26 4710321600 ———— 29-17 A7000-0A ————41-20 WA10009 ————17-31
4710190220 — — ——5-27 4710321800 —— —— 29-18 A7001-0A ———— 41-1 WA110003 ———— 41-5
4710190230 ———— 5-28 4710321900 ———— 29-19 A7010-0A ————41-22 WC049001 —— —— 3-14
4710190300 — — — —5-29 47103 —_———— 29-14 AT012-2A ————41-21 WH208005 ————15-10
4710191301 ———— 5-5 4710322200 ———— 31-8 A7012-1A ———— 412 XA200100 ———— 9-21
4710310100 ————27-1 4710322300 ———— 319 A7050-0A ———— 37-1 XA200160 ———— 5-15
4710310100 — — ——31-4 4710335100 —— ——  35-1 E1288-0A — ———13-17 XA300085 ————25-16
4710310400 —— ——27-4 4710335200 ———— 3543 EH7141-4A — ———41-25 XB123001 ————27-13
4710310500 —— ——27-5 4710335300 —— —— 354 EH7141-5A ————41-23 YB040016 — ———23-27
4710310600 — — ——27-6 4710335400 ———— 35-2 EH7141-6A —— ——41-24 YB040045 —— —— 5-18
4710310700 — ———27-7 4710340100 ———— 33-1 IN794#230 ———— 11-6 YD025014 ————11-37
4710310800 —— ——27-8 4710340200 ———— 33-2 IN794#230 — ———41-28 YDO030020 —— ——17-32
4710310900 — — ——27-9 4710340300 ———— 33-3 IN794#230 ———— 9-4 YDO050018 ———— 39

43




fl 7

| NEF S5 5 X % NUMERICAL PARTS-LISL (3/4)

1 FHSH T TS Uk T 5 84 T T 55 UE: 4

| | Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE
ZMD10002 — — — — 41-3 ZSA16010 ———— 11-29 ZSB12002 ———— 17-25 Z5G15046 — — — — 33-12
ZMH06005 — — — — 9-12 ZSA16010 ———— 711 ZSB12015 ———— 21-15 Z5G16024 — — ——19-16
ZMHO06005 — — ——9-14 ZSA16025 ———— 15-12 ZSB12036 ———— 21-16 ZSG16025 — — — —33-16
ZMH06005 — — — — 9-17 ZSA16025 ———— 524 ZSB12036 ———— 25-20 ZSG20012 —— — — 5-30
ZMH06010 — — — —9-13 ZSA16029 ———— 19-23 ZSB12045 ———— 3-11 75G22002 — —-—— 15-9
ZMJ06002 — — ——11-33 ZSA16029 ———— 2331 ZSB15001 — ——— 33-15 ZSH16001 — — — — 11-32
ZMJ06002 — — ——15-13 ZSAT6039 ———— 1110 ZSB15001 — ——— 33.9 ZSH16001 — ———17-26
ZMJ06002 ————9-18 ZSBO6008 ———— 29-9 ZSB15001 ———— 35-6 ZSH16001 — — — — 5-17
ZMJ06004 — — ——19-21 ZSB08001 ———— 31-11 ZSB15004 — — —— 31-13 ZSH16002 —— — —11-31
ZMJ08003 — — — —23-28 ZSB08008 ———— 29-28 ZSB15004 — ——— 9-20 ZSH16005 — — — —17-23
ZMJ08003 — — ——25-13 ZSB09014 ———— 27-21 ZSB15005 — ——— 13-21 ZSH16005 — — —— 7-14
ZML10004 —— — —41-4 ZSB09047 ———— 27-22 ZSB15005 ———— 13-23 ZSH16005 —— —— 9-16
ZMT05001 — — — —37-2 ZSB09047 ———— 27-24 ZSB15005 ———— 41-18 ZSJ15001 — — — —25-21
ZMT05003 — — ——35-7 ZSB09047 ———— 3-13 ZSB15014 — — —— 3-12 Z8J16001 — — ——17-29
ZSA08007 —— ——29-10 ZSB09047 ———— 31-12 ZSB15015 ———— 7-15 ZSK11037 —— — —33-14
ZSA09005 — — ——41-19 ZSB09047 —— —— 41-16 ZSB15019 — — —— 21-17 ZSK18018 — — ——21-12
ZSA11003 ————29-24 ZSB09061 ———— 1727 ZSB15032 — ——— 11-11 ZSK18019 — — ——13-10
ZSA15010 —— ——23-25 ZSB11008 — ——— 355 ZSC09005 — — —— 27-23 ZSK18019 — — ——13-11
ZSA15010 —— ——23-26 ZSB11011 ———— 2720 Z5C11002 ———— 25-14 ZSK18019 — — — —13-20
ZSA15010 — — ——25-12 ZSB11011 ———— 292 ZSC11007 ———— 522 ZSK18019 — — — —15-11
ZSA15010 — — ——5-16 ZSB1101l ———— 17- ZSC18001 ———— 5-20 ZSK18019 —— —— 7-8
ZSA15013 —— — —11-9 ZSB11015 ———— 31-10 ZSD11010 — — — — 25-18 ZSK18019 — — — — 9-28
ZSA15013 ————17-24 ZSB11018 ———— 315 ZSD20003 — — —— 5-23 ZSK18020 — — — —21-13
ZSA15028 ————11-30 ZSB011022 — — —— 11-12 ZSD20009 ———— 17-17 ZSK20006 — — — — 13-9
ZSA15028 — — ——11-35 ZSB11022 ———— 9-15 ZsD20011 — — — — 15-14 ZSK20007 — — ——19-13
ZSA15028 —— — —11-36 ZSB11026 ———— 13-24 ZSD20011 — ——— 17-16 ZSK20009 — — ——11-26
ZSA15028 — — ——15-16 ZSB11035 ———— 19-24 ZSF18001 —— —— 13-14 ZSK20009 — — — — 19-14
ZSA15028 — — — —19-25 ZSB11041 ———— 19-18 ZSG06004 — — — — 23-15 ZSK20009 — — — — 19-15
ZSA15028 — — ——25-15 ZSB11041 ———— 927 ZSG11057 — — —— 29-21 ZSK20009 — —— — 7-18
ZSA15028 — — ——29-30 ZSB11042 ———— 931 Z8G11058 — —— — 13-13 ZSL06001 —— — — 41-15
ZSA15028 — — — —5-21 ZSB11057 ———— 11-38 Z8G11059 — — —— 29-15 ZSL08001 — — ——29-11
ZSA15028 — — — —7-12 ZSB11071 ———— 2926 Z8G12046 — — — — 27-18 ZSL09001 — — ——17-28
ZSA15028 ————7-13 ZSB11076 — ——— 11-13 Z5G12047 —— —— 2324 ZSL11002 — — — —25-19
ZSA15037 — ———19-20 ZSB11076 ———— 919 ZSG15045 — — —— 33-10 ZSL11004 — — ——11-39
ZSA15037 —— ——19-26 ZSB11083 —— —— 2920 ZSG15045 — — —— 33-11 ZSL11007 — — — —29-22

44




N.E2HSH5 TN RE

NUMERICAL PARTS-LISL (4/4)

THSH ik 4 THEH ik ZHEH Dk ZHSH ik
Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE
ZSL11007 — ———29-23
ZSL12003 ———— 41-9
ZSL15002 — — ——27-19
ZSL15004 —— ——41-32
ZSL16004 — ———19-17
ZSL18001 — ———21-14
ZSL18001 — ——— 5-19
ZSL18001 — ——— 5-32
ZSL18003 — ———13-15
ZSL18003 — — ——23-29
ZSL18003 ————27-17
ZSL18003 — ——— 31-7
ZS122001 — ———15-15
ZSN16004 —— —— 27-3
ZSN16004 — — —— 31-6

45



	1
	机器说明书和零件本-1
	机器说明书和零件本-2
	机器说明书和零件本-3
	机器说明书和零件本-4
	机器说明书和零件本-5
	机器说明书和零件本-5_0001
	机器说明书和零件本-6
	机器说明书和零件本-7
	机器说明书和零件本-8

	2
	02
	03
	04
	05
	06
	07
	08
	09
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27
	28
	29
	30
	31
	32
	33

	3
	34
	35
	36
	37
	38
	39
	40
	41
	42
	43
	44
	45


